

RECRUITMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCE ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR WEALTH MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN BANK OF BARODA

NOTIFICATION OF FINAL RESULT FOR THE POSITIONS OF TERRITORY HEAD

We refer to the detailed advertisement dated 08.03.2019 in leading newspapers / notification on our bank's website inviting applications for recruitment of human resources on contract basis for various positions in Wealth Management Services in our bank. The provisionally shortlisted candidates for the position of Territory Head were invited for Personal Interviews, which were held on 15.04.2019.

Subsequent to the above, the candidate/s who have been found provisionally eligible for selection, subject to their medical fitness, eligibility and submission of requisite certificates / documents etc. for the positions of Territory Head is as under:-

REGISTRATION NUMBER OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATE

Advt. Sl. No.	POST	Registration No.
2	Territory Head	1804077140

Please note that the appointment of selected candidate/s shall be provisional, and such candidate/s shall be allowed to join only upon submission of sufficient documentary evidence of meeting the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the advertisement.

We will advise the above candidate/s separately regarding further process through e-mail on their registered e-mail id.

WAITING LIST

It has been decided to keep 'Waiting List' of candidates for the position of Territory Head, who shall be considered against drop outs / cancellations in the particular position.

Advt. Sl. No.	POST	Registration No.s				
2	Territory Head	(1)1804070606	(2)1804073119	(3)1804075356	(4)1804061516	

Decision of the bank in all matters pertaining to selection process shall be final and binding.

DATE: 07.05.2019 HEAD – HRM & CLO